# 103000030084

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
(Coosing Calmas)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
<u> </u>

Office Use Only



100022526571

09/02/03--01035--011 \*\*25.00

63-30084 OR

### FRESE, NASH & HANSEN, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Gary B. Frese †♦
Charles Ian Nash \*§
Gregory S. Hansen ‡
J. Patrick Anderson†
Laura L. Anderson\*
Patrick F. Roche
Stephen P. Heuston \*
Allan P. Whitehead
Keith S. Kromash
Erika J. McBryde

930 S. Harbor City Boulevard Suite 505 Melbourne, Florida 32901

> Tel: (321) 984-3300 Fax: (321) 951-3741 www.fnblaw.com

† Board Certified in Tax Law
\* Board Certified in Wills,
Trusts and Estates Law
‡ Board Certified in Civil Trial Law
♦ Board Certified in Real Estate Law
§ Fellow, American College of Trust
and Estate Counsel

August 28, 2003

Secretary of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Wahl & Tuttle Cosmetic Dentistry, LLC Document No. L03000030084
Our File No. 203-1058

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find an original plus one copy of Articles of Correction for the above-referenced company. Also enclosed is this firm's check in the amount of \$25.00 representing the required filing fee. Please file the Articles and return an acknowledgment of filing to this office.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact my office.

Sincerely,

FRESE, NASH & HANSEN, P.A.

J. Patrick Anderson

JPA:pip Enclosures

## ARTICLES OF CORRECTION FOR FLORIDA OR FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to section 608.4115, F.S., this document is being submitted <u>within the required 30 business days</u> to correct the <u>attached</u> articles of organization or application to transact business in Florida.

FIORIGA	1.
FIRST	The name of the limited liability company is:  Wahl & Tuttle Cosmetic Dentistry, LLC, Document No. L03000030084
<u>SECO</u>	ND: The articles of organization or the application to transact business
	(CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX AND COMPLETE THE APPLICABLE STATEMENT)
⊠	Contains an incorrect statement. The incorrect statement, the reason the statement is incorrect, and the corrected statement are as follows:  "ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF WAHL & TUTTLE COSMETIC DENTISTRY.  LLC" and "The name of this limited liability company shall be Wahl & Tuttle  Cosmetic Dentistry, LLC (the "Company")." are incorrect statements. Part of the  Company's name was inadvertently left out in each instance. The correct  statements are: "ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF WAHL & TUTTLE FAMILY  & COSMETIC DENTISTRY, LLC" and "The name of this limited liability company  shall be Wahl & Tuttle Family & Cosmetic Dentistry, LLC (the "Company")."
	OR The state of th
	Was defectively signed. The manner in which the document was defectively signed and the appropriate correction is as follows:
Dated:	August 28, 2003.
	Signature of a member of authorized representative of a member

Filing Fee:

\$25.00

Certified Copy:

J. Patrick Anderson, Authorized Representative
Typed or printed name of signed

\$30.00 (optional)

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

#### OF

#### WAHL & TUTTLE COSMETIC DENTISTRY, LLC

The undersigned person hereby adopts these Articles of Organization in order to form a limited liability company under Chapter 608 of the Florida Statutes.

#### ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this limited liability company shall be Wahl & Tuttle Cosmetic Dentistry, LLC (the "Company").

#### ARTICLE II - DURATION

The Company shall commence upon the execution of these Articles and shall exist perpetually.

#### ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The purpose of the Company is to engage in any lawful business activity that is not prohibited with respect to a limited liability company organized according to the laws of the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE IV - ADDRESS

The initial street and mailing address of the principal place of business of the Company is 1061 S. Wickham Road, Melbourne, Florida 32904.

#### ARTICLE V - REGISTERED AGENT

The initial address in Florida of the initial registered office of the Company is 930 S. Harbor City Boulevard, Suite 505, Melbourne, Florida 32901, and the name of the initial registered agent of the Company at that address is J. Patrick Anderson.

#### ARTICLE VI - MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be managed by one (1) or more managers. The names and addresses of the initial managers of the Company are as follows:

Janice G. Wahl 1061 S. Wickham Road Melbourne, Florida 32904

R. Lance Tuttle 1061 S. Wickham Road Melbourne, Florida 32904

#### ARTICLE IX - ADOPTION OF OPERATING AGREEMENT

The Members of the Company shall adopt an operating agreement which shall contain provisions for the management of the business and the regulation of the affairs of the Company that are not inconsistent with the Articles or the laws of the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE X - AMENDMENT

The Company shall have the power to amend or supplement these Articles of Organization when approved by unanimous vote of the Members.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed these Articles of Organization and acknowledged them to be my act this 13th day of August, 2003.

J. Patrick Anderson, Authorized Representative

I hereby state that I am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said limited liability company.

J. Patrick Anderson, Registered Agent

H-\CORP\ARTICLES\WAHL & TUTTLE.wpd